
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Office of the Project Director

Skill Development for Mobile Game & Application Project
Information and Communication Technologr Division

ICT Tower (6th Floor), Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.
Invitation for Tenders

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBTIC OF BANGI,ADESH
1 Ministry/Diyision nformation and Communication Technolosv Division
) Agency nformation and Communication Technology Division
3 Procuring EntiW Name Skill Development for Mobile Game and Application Proiect
4 Procuring Entity District Dhaka
r
J Invitation for rrocurement of Non consulting service
6 Invitation Ref No i 6.0 0.00 0 0.04 1.99.0 L0.t9 -25 61
7 Date 4/07 /2079

KEY INFGR]I'ATION
B Procurement Method NCT fOpen Tenderins Methodl

FUNDING INFORMATION
09 Budget and Source of Funds Development Fund IGoBJ
10 Development Partners f if applicablel I,.I/A
PARlI'ICULAR INFORMATION
11 Project / Program Code fifapplicablel 224022700

Proiect Name fif applicablel Skill Development for Mobile Game and Application Proiect
Tender Packaqe No. sD-112

1"4 Tender Package Name Development of Animated movie based on Unfinished memoirs of
Bangabandhu Sheikh Muiibur Rahman

15 Tender Publication Date 'J,5/07 lzArc
16 Tender Last Selling Date 0s/08/2019
L/ Tender Closing Date and Time 06/08/2019 I Time: 12.00 pM
10 Tender Opening Date and Time 06/08/2019 I Time: 12.30 PM
L9 Name & Address of the officefsl Address
20 - Selling Tender Document (Principal) Proiect Office, ICT Tower [6th floorl, Aeareaon, Dhaka.
a1 - Selling Tender Document f)thers) N/A

NO CONDITIONS APPLY FOR SALE,PURCHASE OR DISTRIBUTTON OF TENDER DOCUMENTS
22 - Receivin.g Tender Document Proiect 0ffice, ICT Tower [6th floorl, Agarqaon, Dhaka.
Z5 - Opening Tender Document Proiect 0ffice, ICT Tower [6th floorl, Agareaon. Dhaka,
INFORMATION FOR TENDERER
)L Eligibility of Tenderer 1. Must be a Bangladeshi animation'studio/media house having up-to-

date valid Trade License, TIN and VAT regisEation No. and Tax
payment certificate ofthe previous year.
A regular animation studio/media house with a minimum of 15 full time
animators and at least 5 years'experience in producing animated films
for local and international clients.
An animation studio,/media house tlat has a fully-fledged in-house
facilities able to produce all the necessary steps of 2D animation, using
classical and others animation method with special effects and motion
graphics.
An animation studio/media house that has at least one full time
animation Director fwho has a minimum of 7 years' experience of
working as a animator, layout artist, story board artis! production
designer and director including at least 5 years'working experience at
the international levelJ.
An animation studio/media house with relevant experience and
capacity to produce at least a 10 minutes 2D animation every month
with adequate and appropriate logistical facilities and personnel.
The bidder must have Prior experience of producing at least 5 similar
animated movie(Social awarenest Biography, TV series etc.) not less
then ten minutes duration each , for well reputed government and non
government orgenzation localy and international level.
The bidder organization must have enough capacity of producing
1007o of the project in house . if the organization doesnt have enough
resource to do the project alone than must submit a joint-venture
agreement with a similer organization who have the same qualities
mentioned above. the original copy of the agreement must be submited
with the proposal. f i
Must have the audit report ofthe previous one-year.
The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e. working capital or credit
line(sJ of the firm shall be minimumT0o/oto 10070 of estimated cost.
Management capacity fbrochures and other documents describing
similar assignments, experience, availability of appropriate
professional staffand experience among applicant's staff, resources to
carry out the assignment).
The firm will be allowed to take only one firm as a "ioint-venture". The

7.

9.

10.

/%r,



firm must declare one firm in this association as the "Lead Firrn" &
another is IV.

ac Brief Description of Services The main obiective of this proiect is dev-eloping an animated film from the
graphic novel based on the "Unfinished memoir of Bangabandhu Sheikh
Mujibur Rahman" that is capable to depict the glorious and diversified life of
a great leader "Bangabandhu Sheikh Muiibur Rahman" to the new generation.

26 Price ofTender Document (TkJ Tk. 5000/- (Five Thousand Taka Only) deposited througl bank chalan No: 1-2801-0001-2366
INnn-R efirndehlel

Pckge No Identifi cation of Package Location Tender Security
Amount fTkl

Completion Time in Weeks /
Months

sD-112 Development of an Animated movie
based on Unfinished memoirs of
Baneabandhu Sheikh Muiibur Rahman

Dhaka 15,00,000.00 7 months

PROCT,IRING ENTITY DETAILS
Name of Official Inviting Tender Mohammod Abdul Hai, PAA

LO Designation of 0fficial Inviting Tender Proiect Director (Deputy SecretaryJ
?o Address of 0fficial Inviting Tender ICT Tower [6th floorl, Agarsaon, Dhaka-1207
30 Contact details of Official invitins Tender Phone:O2 BLBLZBl /' /
31 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reiect all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings ,/ (V \-

N:B: Further continuation oftlese tender depends on the apDroval ofthe 2nd revised version of DPP. / V /

Mohammod(ffix
Proj ect Director (Deputy Secretaryl

.t.i


